(Gain)/ Loss arising from changes in the assumption (263,703) 770,070
Payments made during the year (147,750) (366,638)
Balance at the end of the year 7,411,816 5,833,972

Annual Report 2013/14
Abans Finance PLC

111

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

34. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATIONS (CONTD…)
2014 2013

34.1 Expenses on Defined Benefit Plan Rs. Rs.
Income Statement
Current Service Cost for the year 1,347,560 1,305,594
Interest Cost for the year 641,737 408,778

1,989,297 1,714,372
Other Comprehensive Income
(Gain)/ Loss arising from changes in the assumption (263,703) 770,070

(263,703) 770,070

34.2

34.3

34.4 Assumptions 2014 2013
Discount Rate 9% 11%
Salary Increment Rate 9% 10.50%
Staff Turnover 20% 25%
Retirement Age 55 years 55 years

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on 67/70 Mortality Table and issued by the Institute of Actuaries, London.

34.5 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation

Increase/(Decrease) in
Discount rate

Increase/(Decrease) in
Salary Increment Rate

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement of
Comprehensive

Income

Sensitivity Effect on
Defined
Benefit

Obligation

1% - 165,342 (165,342)
-1% - (174,641) 174,641

- 1% (208,017) 208,017
- -1% 200,469 (200,469)

34.6 Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan

Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan as at the reporting date is given below; Years

Weighted Average Duration of the Defined Benefit Obligation 1.88
Average Time to Benefit Payout 1.99

34.7 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation Over Future Lifetime

The following table demonstrates the distribution of the future working lifetime of the Defined Benefit Obligation as at the reporting period.

2014
Rs.

Less than 1 year -
Between 1-2 years 972,469
Between 2-5years 6,439,347

7,411,816

35. STATED CAPITAL